## SENATE SUMMARY OF HOUSE AMENDMENTS

#### SB 199

#### 2019 Regular Session

John Smith

## KEYWORD AND SUMMARY AS RETURNED TO THE SENATE

PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT. Extends the insurance fraud investigation unit within the Department of Public Safety and Corrections and the insurance fraud prevention unit. (7/1/19)

### SUMMARY OF HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO THE SENATE BILL

- 1. Change the Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance Fraud Prevention Act's proposed law termination date from July 1, 2021, to July 1, 2020.
- 2. Change the <u>proposed law</u> termination date of the insurance fraud investigation unit in the Dep. of Public Safety and Corrections <u>from</u> July 1, 2021, to July 1, 2020.

## DIGEST OF THE SENATE BILL AS RETURNED TO THE SENATE

SB 199 Engrossed

# DIGEST 2019 Regular Session

John Smith

<u>Proposed law</u> changes the termination date of the Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance Fraud Prevention Act, authorizing the attorney general to pursue a civil action against anyone who commits fraud or any other illegal practice to obtain insurance payments, <u>from</u> July 1, 2019, <u>to</u> July 1, 2020.

<u>Proposed law</u> extends the insurance fraud investigation unit in the Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections, scheduled to terminate on July 1, 2019, until July 1, 2020.

Effective July 1, 2019.

(Amends R.S. 22:1931.13 and 40:1429)

Thomas L. Tyler Deputy Chief of Staff